shareholders of the ordinary shares of ITANZ (the “Share Consideration”). 

i) The authorized share capital of ZHCM will increase by 100,000,000 (One 
Hundred Million) shares. After the implementation of the Scheme 

ii) the total authorized share capital of ZHCM will become 120,000,000 
(One Hundred Twenty Million) shares; and 

(iii) the total paid-up capital of the Company will become 107,821,500 (One 
Hundred Seven Million Eight Hundred Twenty-One Thousand Five 
Hundred) shares. 

The Company shall issue separate notice of book closure to entail all the necessary 
corporate formalities.  

Furthermore, we have applied for certified copies of the Court Order as mentioned 
above and will forward the same in due course of time.